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Daman and Diu, Manipur. NEFA and Pondicherry hav: reported that they have no such information. Replies from the remaining State Goveruments and Union Territory Administrations are awaited 1

Crinty IN DELHI

954. SHRI GANFSHI LAL CHAU-
DHARY: Will tle Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be ple. sed to state:

(a) the number of cases of stabbing murder, robbery, thefts and dacoities that took place dring the period from January 1970 to Aprid, 1970 in the Union Territory »f Delhi: and

(b) the comparitive figures of these ases during the .ame period last year”

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

4E MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
SHRT VIDYA (HARAN SHUKLA):
) and (b) The r:quisite information is given in this statement below: —

Head of Crime 1-1-70 1-1-69
to to
30-4-70  30-4-1969
Stabbing " 5 13
|
Murder : 47 27
!
Robhery . 119 15
Thefts. 5894 3082
Dacoity . 9

POSTING 0OF PuUNJAsi TEACIIERS

955. SHRI GURUMUKH SINGH
MUSAFAIR: il the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SER-
VICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it .s a fact that the teacher posted at the High Secondary School at Rajaur. Garden, Delhi. is in the scale of T G T 1~ Rs. 190 although a teacher having post graduate qualification showld have posted in the grade of Rs 275 in accordance with the circular of the Education Department of the Dethi Administration; and

(b) whether it is a fact that the number of students in Class XI in Government Boys Higher Secondary School, West Tihar, having Punjabi as one of
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| the subjects, justifies the creation of
Post-Graduate Teachers post in the grade of Rs. 275 since 1967-68 but that
it has not been done so far; if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI
BHAKT DARSHAN): (a) and (b) The requisite mformation is being collected from the authorities concerned and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible.
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F{PROSELYTISATION OF | ADAKY BuDp-
DHISTS

956. SHRI NAWAL KISHORE:

SHRI GANESHI LAL
CHAUDHARY:

Will the Minister of
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that more than 50,000 Buddhists residing in the economically backward reglons fg_t

HOME
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Ladakh are raising their voice against the communal discrimination and proselytization of Buddhists being practised by the Government of Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) whether the Central Government propose to consider their demand for securing justice and equality for them in the social and economic fields;

(c) if so, what action the ment of India propose to take regard; and

(d) the other steps that are proposed to be taken to safeguard the religious sentiments of the Buddhist population of Ladakh region?]

overn-
in this
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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA).
(a) to (d) While a section of the Buddhists of Ladakh had voiced some grievances in this regard, the Government of Jammu and Kashmir have stated that no discrimination either in communal considerations or in social and economic fields was made against the Buddhists of Ladakh. No proselytization of Buddhists is practised by the State Government. All the three tehsils of Ladakh district, namely, Leh, Kargil and Zanskar, are given adequate attention in matters of development and employment opportunities.]

ALLEGATIONS AGAINST DrtH1 PoLICE aND DEeLHI MUNIK tpAL CORPORATION

957. DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to reply t{ 1 English translation,
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to Unstarred Question No. 474 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 7th May, 1969 and state:

(a) the details of the reply sent by different departments to the allegations made in the representation dated the 3rd December, 1968 about the violation of certain orders of the Delhi Administration and the Delhi Municipal Corporation by the Delhi Police, with the active support of Transport Officials of Wakf Board and Municipal Councillors;
and

(b) the time by when the inquiry is likely to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(z:]) and (b) The matter is being examin ed.

NEWLY CONSTRUCTED HOTEL IN DIPLOMA
TIC ENCLAVE, NEw Drit

958. DR. (MRS) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR : Will the Minister of TOU-RISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether New Delhi Municipal Committee has taken a decision to allot its newly constructed hotel in Diplomatic Enclave, New Delhi to a private firm; and

(b) if so, the reasons for which the India Tourism Development Corpoia-
tion Ltd., is not taking over the said hotel?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN
SINGH)?® (a) It is understood from the NDMC that the highest tender of M/s.
Flury’s Swiss Confectionery Pvt. Ltd. has been accepted, subject to their agreeing to certain conditions.

(b) The India Tourism Development Corporation indicated to the N.D.M.C. that as a public sector Corporation it felt that it had an obligation to assist the Cowmmittee and would be prepared to run the hotel on a profit and loss sharing basis. This propsal was, however, not acceptable to the New Dethi Municipal Committee.

PARKING OF VEHICLZS IN INDIA MARKET,
DeLH1

959. DR. (MRS) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to reply to Starred Question No. 717 given in

